441 03 1411 01   Nov. 2012
PARTS MANUAL
Gas Furnace
F8MXN, F8MXL, G8MXN, G8MXL
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAU-
TION, and NOTE are used to identify levels of haz-

PARTS MANUAL Gas Furnace: F8MX(N,L), G8MX(N,L)
2 441 03 1411 01
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION                                            1 2 3 4 5 6,7,8 9,10 11,12 13 14
G or F= Mainline                                              * 8 M X L 045 14 12 A 2
N = Entry
8 = 80%  AFUE                                          EFFICIENCY
M = Multiposition POSITION
V = Variable Speed Blower Motor − ECM
X = ECM Blower Motor
S = Single−stage
T = Two−stage TYPE
N = Standard
L = Low NOx FEATURE
045 = 44,000 BTU/hr
070 = 66,000 BTU/hr
090 = 88,000 BTU/hr
110 = 110,000 BTU/hr
135 = 132,000 BTU/hr HEAT INPUT
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” CABINET WIDTH
08 = 800 CFM
12 = 1200 CFM
14 = 1400 CFM
16 = 1600 CFM
20 = 2000 CFM
22 = 2200 CFM NOMINAL MAXIMUM COOLING AIRFLOW @ .5 IN. W.C.
SALES (MAJOR) REVISION DIGIT
ENGINEERING (MINOR) REVISION DIGIT
 ECM-Electronically Commutated Motor
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5, 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
N A H A 001 01 DH
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
H = Heating KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit (Example:  DH = Draft Hood − Chimney Adapter)
PARTS MANUAL Gas Furnace: F8MX(N,L), G8MX(N,L)
441 03 1411 01 3
PARTS DIAGRAM
NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
M
9
LL
L
N K
EE
8
7
HH
J
B
C
19
FF
5
VV
3
E
G
20 DD
21
D
18
Z
X
CC
BB
AA
1
2
A
17
27 28
31
KK
PARTS MANUAL Gas Furnace: F8MX(N,L), G8MX(N,L)
4 441 03 1411 01
PARTS DIAGRAM
NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
PP
24
NN
29
MM
25
22
RR SS
15
23